USTRANSCOM Personal Property Advisory #20-0038

Date: 7 February 2020

From: USTRANSCOM Personal Property Division (TCJ9), Scott AFB, IL 62225

To: All Military Service Headquarters Representatives, Worldwide Personal Property Shipping Offices (PPSOs), Personal Property Processing Offices (PPPOs) and Department of Defense (DOD) Approved Transportation Service Providers (TSPs)

Subject: 2020 Defense Personal Property Program (DP3) Spring Personal Property Forum (PPF)

- The 2020 USTRANSCOM Spring PPF is scheduled for 31 Mar 1 Apr 2020 at the Four Points by Sheraton Conference Center, 319 Fountains Parkway, Fairview Heights, Illinois, 62208. The PPF objective is to provide a venue for Government and commercial moving industry stakeholders to discuss DP3 policies, operations, concerns, and forthcoming changes. This forum allows all entities to voice independent concerns, present challenges, and recommendations in a collaborative environment.
- 2. The Four Points by Sheraton has a limited number of rooms blocked 30 Mar 1 Apr 2020. Reservations may be made by phone, 618-622-9500. Please specify booking is with the Personal Property Forum.
- 3. LANDING FEE: There is a voluntary non-reimbursable landing fee of \$10 to cover light refreshments during the PPF. Only cash will be accepted. Exact change is appreciated. Refreshments include prepackaged snacks, coffee, and hot tea.
- 4. REGISTRATION: Please have all attendees register **NLT 16 Mar 2020** at link below. <u>https://einvitations.afit.edu/inv/anim.cfm?i=520134&k=076342087853</u>.

* For better accountability of attendance, registration is by individual.

- * Late registration will be considered on a case by case basis.
- 5. AGENDA: The Spring PPF agenda is in development and will be provided in an Advisory prior to event.
- 6. Any questions should be directed to <u>transcom.scott.tcj5j4.mbx.ppcf@mail.mil</u>.
- 7. This message is approved for release by the Chief of Operations, DP3.